SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 4.1
(ID # 26645)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, December 03, 2024

FROM : SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

SUBJECT: SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY: Adoption of SA
Resolution No. 2024-06, A Resolution of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
for the County of Riverside Approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 2025-26
(ROPS 25-26) and the Fiscal Year 25-26 Administrative Budget, CEQA Exempt per State
CEQA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3). All Districts [$53,335,388-Redevelopment Property Tax
Trust Fund (RPTTF-98%), Bond Proceeds and Reserves-2%]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Find that the project is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to Section 15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA Guidelines;

2. Adopt SA Resolution No. 2024-06, A Resolution of the Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency for the County of Riverside approving the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 (ROPS
25-26) and the Fiscal Year 25-26 Administrative Budget; and

3. Authorize the Chief Finance Officer or designee to forward the attached ROPS 25-26
and Fiscal year 25-26 Administrative Budget to the Countywide Oversight Board of the

County of Riverside for approval.

ACTION:Policy

s

11/19/2024

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays: None Kimberly A. Rector
Absent: None Clerk of the Board
Date: December 3, 2024 By, =~

XcC: Successor AQWIE.O.

Page 1 of 3 ID# 26645 4.1




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND:
FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $ 0 $53,335,388 $53,335,388 $ 0
NET COUNTY COST $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Budget Adjustment:  No
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF- Hes ki "

98%, Bond Proceeds and Reserves 2%) For Fiscal Year: 2025-26
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Summary
Pursuant to the Health and Safety Code (HSC) Section 34177(m), commencing with the ROPS covering

the period July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013, successor agencies shall submit an oversight board
approved ROPS to the State of California Department of Finance (DOF) and to the County Auditor-
Controller no fewer than 90 days before the date of property tax distribution.

Health and Safety Code section 34177(0)(1) requires that commencing with the ROPS covering the
period from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017 and thereafter, agencies shall submit an oversight board
approved annual ROPS to the DOF and the County Auditor-Controller by February 1, 2016 and each
February 1%t thereafter. Health and Safety Code section 34177(m)(1)(A) requires that the successor
agency shall complete the ROPS in the manner provided for by the DOF.

Pursuant to HSC Section 34177(0), the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the County
of Riverside (“Successor Agency”) submits the attached ROPS covering the period from July 1, 2025
through June 30, 2026 ("ROPS 25-26"), for approval by the County of Riverside Board of Supervisors and
subsequently, the Countywide Oversight Board for the County of Riverside as set forth in the attached SA
Resolution No. 2024-06. The attached ROPS 25-26 is requesting approval of $53,195388 of
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) for debt service, administrative and non-administrative
costs and $140,000 for previously approved expenditures funded by reserves and redevelopment bond
proceeds.

Pursuant to HSC Section 34177(j), the Successor Agency must prepare a proposed administrative
budget for each six-month fiscal year period commencing each January 1 and July 1 and submit the
proposed administrative budget to the Oversight Board for approval. Health and Safety Code section
34171(b)}(3) limits the fiscal year administrative cost allowance to 3% of actual Non-Admin RPTTF
distributed in the preceding year or $250,000, whichever is greater; not to exceed 50% of the RPTTF
distributed in the preceding fiscal year. Pursuant to the HSC, the administrative budget of the Successor
Agency for Fiscal Year 25-26 is $1,269,195. If approved, the administrative budget will be funded from
RPTTF.

Staff recommends the adoption of SA Resolution No. 2024-06, the approval of ROPS 25-26 and the

approval of Fiscal Year 25-26 Administrative Budget. SA Resolution No. 2024-06 has been approved by
County Counsel as to form.

Page 2 of 3 ID# 26645 4.1



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Impact on Residents and Businesses

The approval of the attached ROPS and Administrative Budget will provide spending authority to honor
Successor Agency obligations and make debt service payments according to bond covenants for the
benefit of the former Redevelopment Agency (RDA) bondholders.

Attachments:
¢ SA Resolution No. 2024-06

¢ Riverside County Successor Agency ROPS 25-26
e Fiscal Year 25-26 Successor Agency Administrative Budget

Aaron Gettis, Chief of Depu nty Counsel 11/19/2024

Page 3 of 3 ID# 26645 41



= W N

o 00 N v Wn

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR
THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

SA RESOLUTION NO. 2024-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE APPROVING THE
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD OF
JULY 1, 2025 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2026 (ROPS 25-26)

AND FY 25-26 ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency for the County of Riverside (the “Former Agency”) was
formed, existed and exercised its powers pursuant to the Community Redevelopment law (California Health
and Safety Code section 33000 et.se. the “CRL”);

WHEREAS, the California state legislature enacted Assembly Bill 1x26, as modified by Assembly
Bill No. 1484 enacted on June 27, 2012, as further modified by Senate Bill 107 enacted on September 22,
2015, as such may be further amended (collectively, the “Dissolution Act”), adding or amending Parts 1.8
and 1.85 to Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code, to dissolve redevelopment agencies formed under
the CRL;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34173 of the Health and Safety Code, effective February 1, 2012,
the Successor Agency to the County of Riverside, a separate legal entity (the “Successor Agency”) was
formed to and charged with paying the enforceable obligations, disposing of the properties and other assets,
and unwinding the affairs of the dissolved Former Agency;

WHEREAS, upon dissolution of the Former Agency, all authority, rights, powers, duties and
obligations previously vested with the Former Agency (except for the Former Agency’s housing assets and
functions) under the CRL vested in the Successor Agency, which was declared a separate legal entity

effective June 27, 2012;

12/03/2024 4.1




11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staff has prepared the proposed Recognized Obligation

Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 (“ROPS 25-26”), substantially in the

form shown in Attachment “A”. attached hereto and incorporated by this reference;

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staff has prepared an administrative budget for the fiscal year
commencing July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 (“FY 25-26 Administrative Budget™), substantially in the
form shown in Attachment “B”, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, the County Board of Supervisors, in its capacity as the governing board of the
Successor Agency approved the ROPS 25-26 and FY 25-26 Administrative Budget and represents and
warrants that it examined all of the items on the ROPS 25-26 and finds that each of them is necessary for
the continued maintenance and preservation of property owned by the Successor Agency until disposition
in accordance with the Dissolution Act, the continued administration of the ongoing enforceable
obligations, or the expeditious wind-down of the affairs of the Former Agency by the Successor Agency;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34177 and 34180 (g) of the Health and Safety Code, the ROPS
25-26 and FY 25-26 Administrative Budget must be submitted to the Countywide Oversight Board for the
County of Riverside’s (the “Countywide Oversight Board™) approval; and

WHEREAS, the accompanying staff report, and attachments, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by this reference, provide the supporting information upon which the actions set forth in this
Resolution are based.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, FOUND, DETERMINED AND ORDERED by the
Board of Supervisors (the “Board™), in regular meeting assembled on December 3, 2024, in the meeting
room located on the 1% floor of the County Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, Riverside,
California, as follows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and incorporated herein by this reference,
and, together with information provided by Successor Agency staff and the public, form the
basis for the approvals, findings, resolutions, and determinations set forth below.

2. Pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), based upon a review of the
evidence and information presented on the matter as it relates to the adoption of the ROPS

25-26 and the FY 25-26 Administrative Budget, the Board has determined that such approval
2




G 3 O AR W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

is categorically exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section 15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA
Guidelines because there is no possibility that the activities in question will have a significant
impact on the environment and is merely the adoption of the annual budget; it will not require
any construction activities and will not lead to any direct or reasonably foreseeable indirect

physical environmental impacts;

. The Board has examined the items on ROPS 25-26 attached hereto as Attachment “A” and

finds that each of them is necessary for the continued maintenance and preservation of
property owned by the Successor Agency until disposition in accordance with the
Dissolution Act, the continued administration of the ongoing agreements herein approved
by the Board, or the expeditious wind-down of the affairs of the Former Agency by the

Successor Agency.

. The Board hereby approves the Successor Agency’s ROPS 25-26 attached hereto as

Attachment “A” and incorporated herein by this reference and the FY 25-26 Administrative
Budget attached hereto as Attachment “B” incorporated herein by this reference (the

“Approved Administrative Budget”).

. The Board hereby authorizes and directs the Director of Finance, or his designee, to take all

actions and sign any and all documents necessary to implement and effectuate the actions
approved by this Resolution as determined necessary, including, but not limited to making
any technical or clerical corrections to the Approved ROPS and the Approved
Administrative Budget prior to filing with the Countywide Oversight Board and the

California Department of Finance.

. The Board hereby authorizes and directs the Director of Finance, or his designee, to submit

the Approved ROPS and Approved Administrative Budget to the Countywide Oversight
Board for review and approval.

If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any such provision to any person or
circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications
of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and

to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The Board declares that the Board

3




o e 3 N b R W N e

NN NN NNN NN e e e e e e bt e ek e
@ a9 & h A LN = & ¢ % 9o th B R oo o= o

would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion of

this Resolution.

Approved as to Form:

Ryan Yabkg”
Deputy County Counsel

Attachments:
A — Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 25-26 (ROPS 25-26)
B — FY 25-26 Administrative Budget

ROLL CALL:
Ayes: Jeffries, Washington, Spiegel, Perez, and Gutierrez
Nays: None

Absent: None

The foregoing is certified to be a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by said
Board of Supervisors on the date therein set forth.

KIMBERLY A. RECTOR, Clerk of said Board
By: %f /
Dép%'

| 12/03/2024 4.1




)

OO0 Y W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ATTACHMENT A
ROPS 25-26
(behind this page)




th b W N

O 00 2 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
2
28

ATTACHMENT B
FY 25-26 ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET
(behind this page)




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 25-26) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 Period

Successor Agency: Riverside County
County: Riverside

25-26A Total

25-26B Total

Current Period Requested Funding for Enforceable ) ROPS 25-26
Obligations (ROPS Detail) 5 e(::l:fb er) (Jf','l‘l‘r"aer)y - Total
A Enforceable Obligations Funded as Follows (B+C+D) $ 90,000 $ 50,000 $ 140,000
B Bond Proceeds 40,000 - 40,000
Reserve Balance 50,000 50,000 100,000
D Other Funds - - -
E Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) (F+G) $ 15,265,407 $ 37,929,981 $§ 53,195,388
F RPTTF 14,503,889 37,422,304 51,926,193
G Administrative RPTTF 761,518 507,677 1,269,195
H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E) $ 15,355,407 $ 37,979,981 $ 53,335,388
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Name Title
Pursuant to Section 34177 (o) of the Health and Safety
code, | hereby certify that the above is a true and
accurate Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for
the above named successor agency. Is/
Signature Date



Riverside County
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 25-26) - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026

[al B c D E F [ e [ w [ 7 T3 k [t I wlw] o T P a [ RTs [T v [V w
| I  ROPS 25-26A (Jul - Dec) ROPS 26-268 (Jan - Jun)
ftem | o oject Name | Obligation [ bbbl Lbrabirol] Payse | Descriplion | Project Area o.m' Retirad | , .o s Fund Sources 258N Fund Sources 25-268
# I Type Dats Date g 25-26 Total = T Total T——e —————— Total
| Obligation Bond |Reserve| Other RPTTE Admin Bond |Reserve | Other RPTTF Admin
L Proceeds|Balance |Funds RPTTF Proceeds | Balance |Funds| | RPTTF !
| | $847,758,162 $53,335,388| $40,000($50,000|  $5-|$14,503,889|$761,518(815,355,407| 5.8 e | 77(837.979.98 |
9 2011 TARB  |Bonds 0317/  10/01/2042 |Bond Debt Service - | JVPA 76,860,000/ N e - - . 5 | - $-
|Series B & B- lssued After |2011 | holders/ | principal and |
T 12/31/10 | Im interest |
11 |2011 TARB  |Bonds 03117/ 12/01/2044 |Bond Debt Service - | 215 28,800,0000 N i 5 - . - . - 5 - . - . - 4
| ISeres E Issued After 2011 holders/  |principal and |
1213110 BNY interest | | Gl |
' 18 |Professional |Fees 10001/ |10/31/2022 (Willdan | Arbitrage Al 125000, N $30,000 : . 15,000 $15,000 - - 15000 - $15000
Services 2015 Financial |Rebale |
‘L Services  |Services |
19 |Professional |Fees 02/02/  |06/30/2022 |Urban  |Continuing | Al 125000, N $25,000 2 25,000 - 25,000 3 ol
| Services 2011 Disclosure |
| LLc Certificates | ! B
| 20 Professionel |Professional 06001/  [12/12/2044 [Bank of | Bond Trustee |Al 1,250,000, N $50,000 - 25,000 - 525,000 < 25000 -l $25000
|Services Services 1996 New York i
| Mellon  |Fees | :
| Trust Co. Kk i | A |
| 21 Professional |Professional |02/01/  |06/30/2022 |CM Financial Al 500,000 N $20,000] 20,000 Z 3 8 - $20,000 -1 3-
|54 s |Services 2011 DeCrinis | Advisor 1
22 Professional |Professional 07/01/  |06/30/2022 |Jones Hall Bond Counsel | All 500,000 N $20,000 20,000 - $20,000 of $
|Services Services 2013 : | Aipa) |
23 Professional |Professional |01/15/  |06/30/2022 |Columbia |Investment | All ! 77600 N $30,000 - . : 15,000 - $15,000 . 15,000 515.0001
‘Services Services 2014 Capital Disclosure | | |
l Services
35 Administralive |Admin Costs |07/01/  |06/30/2022 |various | Administrative | All | 1,269,195 N | $1,269,195 . - 4 - 781,518 3781.518' . > -| 507,677| s507.677
Cost 2021 Expenses | |
‘Allowance | |
@%) I e : | | e Y z
|37 2004Hsg |Bonds 12/14/  |10/01/2028 |Bond Debt Service - | All 8690,824 N | $5,036,100 -| 2488592 -| 82488502 - 2,547,508 -| $2.547,508
|~ |Bond Series |Issued On or 2004 holders! | principal and L | | , [ |
| faer Before 12/ BNY interest |
| 3110 | et - T T s e
383 2014Non  |Refunding 1001/  |10/01/2037 |Bond Debt Service - |1-1986, | N 5 - . - s 5.
|Housing Bonds 2014 holders/  |principal and | DCPA, 1-215
Refunding Issued After BNY Interest i
Bond Series |6/27/12 | |
A.D.E | |
1384 2014 Housing |Refunding | 10/01/  |10/01/2037 |Bond Debt Service - | All | N s . . : L z 5 3 B s
; Bonds 2014 holders/ |principal and |
Bonds Serles |lssued After BNY interest |
e 6/27/12 o | e ;
387 |2015 Tax Refunding | 06/16/ 10/01/2037 |Bond Debt Service - JVPA, MCPA| 76,547,963| N $5,271,426 - 1,249,463 -| $1,249,463 . . 4021963 | $4,021.963
Allocation Bonds 2015 holders/  |principal and
Refunding  |Issued After BNY Iinterest




[ A B G D E F G H 1 4k L M | N o P a [ s [T u v | w
7 { E o ROPS 25-26A (Jul - Dec) ] ~ ROPS 25268 Jan - Jun) ol
{ . Agreement | Agreement e = = e o ~1
Hem o ojact Name | OPA920ON g o0 tion Termination|  Pa Description | Project Area | Outstanding |Retired | e v0T s Pund Sources 25204 FundSources | 25268
3 s | Type Date | Date e Obligation 2526 Total | p,ny |Reserve| Other rerre | Admin | Tl | ond [Reserve Other| oo | Admin | Total
| Proceeds | Balance | Funds RPTTF Proceeds | Balance Funds RPTTF
Bonds Series |6/27/12 | {
B and Series
- C, — —— — — - — —_— — — e - SR P V—
1388 2015 Tax Refunding |10/01/  |10/01/2037 |Bond Debt Service - |1-1986, 48771800/ N | $4,030,800 . -| 802450 $802,450 3,228,450 -| $3.228.450
| Allocation Bonds 2018 'holdars/ and |DCPA, 1215
Refunding Issued After BNY linterest
| Bonds Series |6/27/12
ADE | ot b e %
389 2015 Housing |Refunding 1001/  [10/01/2037 |Bond Debt Service - |All 9,464,004 N | $1,834,675 904,400 - $904,400 . 930,275 $930,275
'Refunding Bonds 2016 | principal and
'Bords Series |Issued After ENY interest ‘ |
— A mjtz — - P— — — — ¥ Y T —— — - - e ——— . 4
410 2016 Tax Refunding 1001/  |10/01/2037 [Bond Debt Service - 0186, DCPA, | 80,301,150] N | $6.626.275| = 13242001 | $1,324,200 5,302,075 -| $5.302.075
Allocation Bonds 2018 holders/  |principal and |1-215 | I
Refunding Issued After BNY interest {
Bond Series  |6/27/12 | |
A.D,E 29 S ! | SR i1 R A ‘
|411 2@i6Tax  |Rounding 1001/ 100112057 [Bond Debl Service - |JVPA, MCPA| 54,433450] N | $4.377,375 - : 890,500, .| s8o0,500 A ] 3,486,875 -| $3486,875
|Allocation  |Bonds 2016 holders/  |principal and |
Refunding  [lssued After BNY interest |
Bond Series [6/27/12 |
B&C .
413 |Property  |Property  |07/01/ | 06/30/2022 |Various  |Weed Al 375,845 N $100,000 -| s0000] - - $50,000 -] 50,000 $50,000
Maintenance -|Maintenance | 2016 Contractors | Abatement /
Hsg Property
Maintenance
| of HASA
properties
|432 | Property Property  |[12/18/  [12/18/2022 |Various  |Marketing,  |JVPA N [ 5 i . . s . . rs
] Disposition - | Dispositions 2015 Ci appraisal, fitle
Lakeland report, escrow,
Village environmental,
. Property otnly
| Counsel — e
433 |Property Property  |12118/  [12/18/2022 |Varous Weed JVPA N 3 - 5 - . $
Maintenance - |Maintanance | 2015 Contractors |abatement,
Laksland clean up for
Property roofing
‘ and
plumbing,
vandalism/
respassing i Wi ) ARl | S Cabfn an
434 | Property Staff | Project 12/18/  [12/18/2022 |Project  |Real Estate  |JVPA N 5 - - . - -+ 5 . - ks
Costs - Management| 2015 staff staff time
Lakeland Costs
| |Vilage
Property
1435 | Property |Property  [12/18/ 12/18/2022 |Various  |Marketing, k215 15000, N $4,740 - - - 2,370 $2,370 - - 2,370 - $2,370
Disposition - |Dispositions {2015 Contractors |appraisal, title
| PATSioet __eepat. eeceow,




awy yeis yeis 0Z [\uelebeuepy sjs0D
Aunoo-pin|  Es3 eed|  pelaid| ZZozBLE LiZh 1o8foud | yeis Auedoud
Buges!
usiepueA
*Buiquinid
pue Buyoos
‘stay oS 1efoid James
4oy dn ueep uozeqen
"eweeqe ss0ReUOD. 0Z | 2ouBuajurely |- SauUBUAIIBKY
Paapy|  snouep| ZZoz/g) W2 Auedaiy Auedosd
[esunag
Aunog
‘luswuCIALS wofold Jomas
'‘M01289 ‘Wodal uozeqe)
ofn ‘lesiesdde | siol0eNnU0) §L0Z suomsodsiq| -uomsodsiq
iN|  ‘Bugassely|  snouep| ZZOZBLIZL /BLzL,  Auedoig Auadoid
Apedaig
snjding
oABNN
$)00|  (meumaxe]
eumn yers yeis §10Z |weweabeueyy - 5150]
Sl aEs3 eay|  pefoid| 2Z0Z/8LITL 18LZL wefoid | yms Auedoid
Bujssedsay,
fwsjjepuea |
“‘Bujquinid Auedoig
pue Buyoos snjding
“‘swiayl asiw onenN
1oy dn ueejo IMBIAaYET
‘JUBLISIBGE | SI0J0BAUOD. §L0Z | @duBUSIUEY |- BOUBLBIUIEKY
POOM|  SNOVBA| ZZOZ/BLIZL 8Lz} Auadaid Auedaid | &
|asuna) Apadaug
Aunog snyding
'leusuiuosAue onenN
"MO1259 "podas maIezET
apy ‘jesiesdd D) 510¢| suopsodsiq| - uogisodsiq
‘Gunowe|  snouen| zzoz/ghizh  /8lze|  Awedoid|  Auedayg
Apedaid
5500 | sNiiNg J934s
alwp yeis yeis 510Z|wewabeuey| .- 51500
oeysy eey|  weloid| ZZozsl BLE wefold | ueis Auedald | £
Gujssedsel),
JusiepuRA |
“Busquinid
pue Buyoou| Apedoig
‘SWway; "osiu snding
10} dn ueep! 18818 V.
UBWS|EQE | SJORBAUCD S10Z | ©IUBUBIUIBIY | - SOUBUBIUIB
PIOM|  SNOUBA| ZZOZ/SLZL /BLZL Apadoid Apadaid
jesunog |
Awnog Apedorg
‘TEsUCIAUR sniing|

| meq | 9EQ odk)
uopduaseq | eeded |uopeumlaL UONOENXT | oop
| wewoesiby Weweauby|

S| (R S R S—
W | e | a4 T3 [ a | »




S
zzoz/msLieL "

ZZOLBLZL 8

AT

i
Bl

§ €

ol ol

&
i

Wl

£
;

Wi

2
8
2

E_ i
i

..g




ZZ0218LITL ]

Z2OZ/BLITL ]

ZT0Z/BLTL "

S/
zozsieL

-
ZZ0Z/BLEL "

182'28 =
60p'ZS
0L£28 E
L
=]

EoL

99257 pund
L LS

uoiefiigo

Buipueising | eery eloid | uopd




(Al & [ D E | F I 1 K o [ P Q | T wo|
I S S _ = ROPS 25-26A (Jul - Dec) ’$ 25268 (Jan - Jun)
[Hem Obligation o | Larenman . A ROPS Fund Sources 25-26A Fund Sources 25-268
% | Project Name T Teﬁm Termination| Payee | Description | Project Area  Outstanding |Retired e aero. abiini Totad adia Total ‘
e Date | Obligation RPTTE Admin RPTTF
- sumlus e ‘\
|Property b~ ik |
492 2017Non  |Refunding |0510/  |10/01/2040 |Bond Mid-County 7,389,441 $421,669 209,647 - $209,647 212,022 $212022
|Hsg Series C |Bands 12017 holders/ ; | -
Issued After BNY | [
| 6/27112 _u | 'L A e ]
493 2017Non  |Refunding |05/10/  |10/01/2040 |Bond DCPA and 87,475,719 $5452,250 1,379,000 -| $1,379,000 -| 4,073,250 $4,073,250
|Hsg Series D |Bonds 2017 holders/ 1215 |
|&E Issued After BNY Corridor |
|- 6/27/12 R _ | p i
494 2017 Non  |Refunding 07/06/  |10/01/2035 |Bond JVPA 56,279,000 $5,068,600 965,050 -|  $965,050 4,103,550 $4,103,550
Hsg Series B |Bonds 2017 holders/ |
Issued After BNY
| /27112
495]2017}&9 Refunding |05/10/  |10/01/2039 |Bond All 26,328,550 $892,926 447,650 -|  $447,850 445,276 3445.275]
Bonds Series |Bonds 2017 holders/
A lesued After BNY |
6/27/12 |
501 |Property |Property 07/01/ 12/18/2022 | Various JVPA 3 - . $- §
Disposition - | Dispositions |2018 Contractors r
Rubidoux
Vilage
Commercial
le i |
502 Property Property  |07/01/  |12/18/2022 |Various JVPA 3 - B = | s "3
Maintenance - Maintenance (2018 | Contractors \'
Rubidoux j
Vilage |
Commercial
Property |
i
503 |Property Stafl |Project 07/01/  |12/18/2022 |Project JVPA E 3 3 3 Y | e
Cosls - Management | 2018 staff |
Rubidoux  |Costs |
Village
Commercial
Property
504 |2017 Housing |Refunding  [0510/  |10/01/2038 [Bond Al 41,722,106 $2,514,999 1,309,325 -| $1,300,325 1,205,674 $1,205674
Series B Bonds 2017 | holders/
Issued After | BNY
| 6/27/12
1505 2017 Housing |Rdmdirq 05/10/ | 10/01/2039 | Bond All 44,596,706 $3,956,613 650,419 -| 650419 3,308,194 $3,306,194
Series A-T  |Bonds 2017 holders/
Issued BNY
L 6/27/12
|5068 2020Non  |R 03/12/  |07/01/2041 |Bond Desert 92,802,344 $1,184,104 574,552 - $574,552 589,552 $589,552
| |Hsg Series D |Bonds 2020 holders/ Communities [ |
| JaE Issued After BNY and 1-215 |
: 6/27/12 i J sl Corridor Proj | |




A B D E F G H 1 K | L [ m[N] o |
Agre Agreeme Total | g
| ement nt
[fem & oject Mame | OPfigation Termination| Payee | Descripion |Project Area | Ovistanding |Relired | pg e pogay Fund Sources
Typo Date Dats Obligation Bond [Reserve|Other| oo | Admin
Proceeds | Balance |Funds
T | of |Area
2011 Non Hsg
| Series E 2
507 Property Remediation |07/01/ 06/30/2024 |various Remediation |DCPA $- - - -
' Remediation = 2022 contraciors |of RDA
{Meeca Senlor Property
Center { v
508 Riverside Refunding |08/15/ 10/01/2037 (Riverside |Refunding of Proj 1, 102,889,375 $5,088,250 - - - 1,201,126 $1,201,125 3,887,125 -| $3,887,125
County PFA  Bonds 2024 County 2014 Non DCPA, I-215,
2024 Series A |Issued After Successor |Housing Housing
‘Tax Allocation |6/27/12 ‘ Agency Series A, D, E
'Revenue and 2014 l
Bonds Housing |

|Serles A




Riverside County

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 25-26) - Report of Cash Balances

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

|Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (. Redevelopment Pmperty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other
|funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation.

A B ¢c | o | E | F G H
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance | Other Funds RPTTF
Prior ROPS
ROPS 22-23 Cash Balances
(07/01/22 - 06/30/23) Bonds issued | Bonds issued | i 200 | o S E—— Comments
0"1 g;at:?:%re o&%m‘:’r Balances retained | interest, etc. | and Admin
for future
period(s) o {

1 Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/22) 2,422,605 48,811,121 7,929,362 -| 13,501,588
RPTTF amount should exclude "A" period distribution
amount.

2 Revenue/lncome (Actual 06/30/23) - 1,288,122 18,389,839 404,810, 28,210,588
RPTTF amount should tie to the ROPS 22-23 total i
distribution from the County Auditor-Controller ) B _ ;

3 Expenditures for ROPS 22-23 Enforceable Obligations -| 20,056,290 21,590,734 404,810 27,141,473

; {Actual 06/30/23) ‘

|4 Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 06/30/23) 2,422,605 30,042,953 4,728,467 - 14,570,703}

‘ RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts | |
distributed as reserve for future period(s) | |

5 ROPS 22-23 RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment iy s 1
RPTTF amount should tie to the Agency’s ROPS 22-23 PPA Baahi s ok ‘
form submitted to the CAC 1

6 Ending Actual Available Cash Balance (06/30/23) $- $- s- $- s-

g CtoF=(1+2-3-4),G=(1+2-3-4.5) |




Riverside County
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 25-26) - Notes
July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026

item #

Notes/Comments

Next debt service payment is 2032

1

Next debt service payment is 2041

18

19

20

21

22

23

35

37

383

refunded by the 2024 PFA TARB (item#508) on August 15, 2024

384

refunded by the 2024 PFA TARB on August 15, 2024

387

388

389

410

411

413

432

This property was sold in FY23-24

433

This property was sold in FY23-24

434

This property was sold in FY23-24

435

436

437

444

This property was sold in FY24-25

445

This property was sold in FY24-25

446

Property was sold in FY24-25

456

457

458

459

460

461




Riverside County
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 25-26) - Notes
July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026

Item # Notes/Comments
465 This property was sold in FY23-24
466 This property was sold in FY23-24
467 This property was sold in FY23-24
474 This property was sold in FY23-24
475 This property was sold in FY23-24
476 This property was sold in FY23-24
477 This property was sold in FY23-24
478 This property was sold in FY23-24
479 This property was sold in FY23-24
480
481
482
492 ,
e
494
495
501 This property was sold in FY23-24
502 This property was sold in FY23-24
503 This property was sold in FY2324
504
505
506
507
508  Refunding of 2014 Non Housing Series A, D. E (Item#383) and 2014 Housing Series A (ltem#384)




"EXHIBIT B"

Successor Agency to the

Redevelopment Agency for the County of Riverside
ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2025-26 (July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026)

| Admin €

Administrative Cost Allowance

[3% of actual property tax distributed in the preceding
fiscal year less prior year ACA and prior year city/
county loan repayments pursuant to HSC34191.4(b)]

Successor Agency Admin Costs:
Salaries & Benefits
Overhead
Insurance-Liability
Board Ancillary Charges
Annual Financial Audit
COWCAP
Legal Services
RMAP Services
Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Admin Costs

() 1C€ _,,? o

ROPS 25-26A  ROPS 25-26B Total

761,518 507,677 1,269,195
OW [ :

589,109 312,147 901,256
13,200 9,500 22,700
102,000 120,000 222,000
13,209 11,200 24,409
6,000 20,000 26,000
18,000 12,830 30,830
10,000 12,000 22,000
5,000 5,000 10,000
5,000 5,000 10,000
761,518 507,677 1,269,195




